OP \$465.00 131336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		07/17/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG SAUER INC.	
Street Address:	72 Pease Boulevard	
City:	Newington	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1313360	SIG SAUER		
Registration Number:	2772906	SIG PRO		
Registration Number:	3012469	SIG SAUER		
Registration Number:	2876086	SIG PRO		
Registration Number:	3462946	SIG556		
Registration Number:	3322415	SIGARMS		
Registration Number:	3387572	TO HELL AND BACK RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	77086247	TO HELL AND BACK RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	77112608	SIGTAC		
Serial Number:	77112626	TO HELL AND BACK RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	77112760	SIG OWNERS GROUP		
Registration Number:	3306421	P220		
Registration Number:	3328965	P225		
Registration Number:	3408194	P226		
Registration Number:	3328976	P229		
Registration Number:	3429675	P239		
Registration Number:	3328977	SP2022		
Registration Number:	3131875	P250		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0793

900296538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Mark A. WrightSIGNATURE:/Mark A. Wright/DATE SIGNED:07/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Trademark Release 2007 (2)#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Release 2007 (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0794

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that TD Bank, N.A., as the successor in interest to TD BANKNORTH, N.A., a national banking association, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States and having its principal place of business at 17 New England Executive Park, 2nd Floor, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks and/or service marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by SIGARMS Inc. (now known as SIG SAUER INC.), said security interest dated on or about April 27, 2007, and recorded on or about April 30, 2007, at Reel 3532, Frame 0233, in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TD Bank, N.A. has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth below.

Dated this May of July , 2014.

TD BANK, N.A.

By: Incomball Sugarmon

Name: MARSHAU SUGARMAN

Its: Regional V.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0795

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Mark	Registration	Registration	Serial	Filing Date
OTES OF A TIPITS	Number	Date	Number	64/05/1000
SIG SAUER	1313360	01/08/1985	73422985	04/25/1983
SIG PRO	2772906	10/14/2003	76087568	07/12/2000
SIG SAUER	3012469	11/08/2005	76412987	05/21/2002
SIG PRO	2876086	08/24/2004	76412988	05/21/2002
SIG556	3462946	07/08/2008	77020433	10/13/2006
SIGARMS	3322415	10/30/2007	77033429	10/31/2006
TO HELL AND BACK	3387572	02/26/2008	77053325	11/29/2006
RELIABILITY		:		
TO HELL AND BACK			77086247	01/19/2007
RELIABILITY				
SIGTAC			77112608	02/21/2007
TO HELL AND BACK			77112626	02/21/2007
RELIABILITY				
SIG OWNERS GROUP			77112760	02/21/2007
P220	3306421	10/09/2007	77148566	04/04/2007
P225	3328965	11/06/2007	77148569	04/04/2007
P226	3408194	04/08/2008	77151253	04/07/2007
P229	3328976	11/06/2007	77151254	04/07/2007
P239	3429675	05/20/2008	77151259	04/07/2007
SP2022	3328977	11/06/2007	77151260	04/07/2007
P250	3131875	08/22/2006	78380500	03/08/2004

97703 7963404_LDOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 07/29/2014